Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05240104 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E50F0 District:05

Counties: LAKE, SUMTER

Road Name: US 27 OVER US 192SR 471 OVER LITTLE WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER DECK

Limits: 11200000

Project(s): 44985615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 150

Total Bridge Length: 0.074 Miles Letting Date: 01/04/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.074 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate: $704,185.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck epoxy overlay, header repair, and join rehabilitation of SR 25 (US
27) over US 192 (Bridge Nos. 110036 & 110940) in Lake County and SR 471 over the Little Withlacoochee River (Bridge No.
180012) in Sumter County.

Marine General Liability Insurance required.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0403- 1-100
0403- 2-100
0415- 1- 9
0458- 1-21

0458- 2-
Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0102-909-

0999- 25-
Section 0003 Signing
0701-17-101

0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E50F0
Description

EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT

MOBILIZATION (44985615201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44985615201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44985615201)

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44985615201)
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

SY
CF
LB
LF

CF

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
DA

LS

GM

EA
LS
GM
GM

GM

Quantity

3,628.000
10.000
456.000
675.000

63.700

1.000
1.000
930.000
1,750.000
12,600.000
170.000
221.000
170.000
170.000
40.000

1.000

0.080

50.000
1.000
0.136
0.136

0.148
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